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TAO MENIZOO - “#1” – first album 
Reviews summary  
Webzines, Fanzines, Magazines 
France and international 

 
French Press 

 

    

 
Hard Rock Magazine #92  

Maybe a future great band 
of the new french metal 
scene ? 

Rocksound #113 

A powerful first album(..) A 
nice shot 

Rage #9 

A huge personality. Killing 
songs. New and original 
atmospehres 

Underground Investigation 
#45 

The "fist-in-your-face" of the 
month ! The kind of music that 
bangs your head ! Excellent !  

Webzines in french 

 
Violent Solutions (http://www.vs-webzine.com) 
This album is a real surprise and makes Tao Menizoo one of 
the good french surprises of the year. 
 
Ars Metallia (http://www.arsmetallia.best.cd) 
A very good surprise, and maybe, who knows, the rise of a 
future great of the french metal scene 
 
Beyond (http://www.beyondwebzine.com) 
A style free of  "déjà-vu" gimmicks (...) Tao Menizoo want to 
amaze us. 
 
Metal France (http://www.metalfrance.net) 
We would describe everything as there is so much good 
points to tell about (...) an humble band  with features of 
the greatest 
 
Bestial Experience 
(http://perso.wanadoo.fr/bestialexperience) 
Newsletter #5 – Mai 2004  
The band plays the heavy artillery and give us a "thrash" 
album made to measure for all the fans of the style. Big 
sound, sharp and powerful riffs, Tao Menizoo strikes us with 
a quality product.  

Other Webzines  

 
Zware Metalen (http://www.zwaremetalen.com) 
A very impressive album  
 
Walls of Fire (http://www.wallsoffire.de) 
4/5 
Tao Menizoo is singular, thoughtful, original and surely not 
comparable to another band 
 
Shadow of Disgust (http://www.shadowsofdisgust.com) 
95/100 
As soon as the music starts, we are blasted off ! (…) Buy it ! 
Now !  
 
Vampire Magazine (http://www.vampire-magazine.com) 
Tao Menizoo finds it not really difficult to create a unique 
style and sound(…)Thumbs up for now ! 
 
Power Metal (http://www.powermetal.de) 
The band offers a modern sound, linked to traditions but 
improving it in an impressive manner (…) If Tao Menizoo 
keeps on going on that way, it will soon become a cult-band 
 
Lords of Metal (http://www.lordsofmetal.nl) 
68/100 
Tao Menizoo is one of these bands that go beyond the 
traditional limits of the metal 
 
Obliveon (http://www.obliveon.menschkunst.info) 
8/10 
After the firstlistening, you feel like the youjg boy after his 
first sex experience…Surprised, dazed, uncertain, and 
immediately enthousiast  
  

Concrete Web (http://concreteweb.be) 
90/100 
A very nice hybrid of raging but melodic Metal(…)A very nice 
band, and as I’m already eagerly expecting their follow-up, 
well deserving the rating they’re getting here ! 
 
Metal Glory (http://www.metalglory.de) 
9/10 
You must listen to that band ! The quality is here, for sure. 
 
Metal Fan (http://www.metalfan.nl) 
75/100 
Here is a good album (…) A fresh and interesting musical 
approach, and some very strong titles 
 
M2G (http://www.mtwog.com) 
4/5 
great album(…)Is this metal or what? Yes, it is blasting, 
powerful METAL!!! 
 
Hell Spawn (http://members.lycos.nl/hellspawnmag) 
80/100 
Solid groove and sharp riffs(…) All well performed 
 
Pull the Chain (http://www.pullthechain.be) 
it never sounds monotonous or foreseeable at all(…)Ragged 
and harsh as it must sounds like 
 
Possessed (http://www.possessed.de) 
Respect for this performance, and respect for this 
autoproduction  

 
Interviews 

• Rocksound #113 
• Underground Investigation #46 
• Violent Solutions (http://www.vs-webzine.com) 
• Shadow of Disgust (http://www.shadowsofdisgust.com) 


